PA 400 AOL

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), 0-ring, metric
female 24° cone, light series
(DKOL), DIN 3865,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1202

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring T
PA 410 AOL 10 6 3/8" 18x1,5 12 22 9,5x2 16,05
PA 413 AOL 13 8 1/2" 22x1,5 15 27 12x2 20,05
PA 416 AOL 16 10 5/8" 26x1,5 18 32 15x2 24,05
PA 416 AOL 20 16 10 5/8" 30x2 22 36 20x2 27,40
PA 420 AOL 20 12 3/4" 30x2 22 36 20x2 27,40
PA 425 AOL 25 16 1” 36x2 28 41 25x2 33,40
= A
= ANSAFFLEX



PA 400 AOL 45

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), 0-ring, metric
female 24° cone, light series
(DKOL), DIN 3865,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1201

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring T

PA 410 AOL 45 10 6 3/8" 18x1,5 12 22 9x1,5 16,05
PA 413 AOL 45 13 8 1/2" 22x1,5 15 27 12x2 20,05
PA 416 AOL 45 16 10 5/8" 26x1,5 18 32 15x2 24,05
PA 420 AOL 45 19 12 3/4" 30x2 22 36 20x2 27,40
PA 425 AOL 45 25 16 1" 36x2 28 41 26x2 33,40



PA 400 AOL 90

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), 0-ring, metric
female 24° cone, light series
(DKOL), DIN 3865,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1202

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring T

PA 406 AOL 08 90 6 4 1/4" 16x1,5 10 19 7,5x1,5 14,05
PA 410 AOL 90 10 6 3/8" 18x1,5 12 22 9x1,5 16,05
PA 413 AOL 90 13 8 1/2" 22x1,5 15 27 12x2 20,05
PA 416 AOL 90 16 10 5/8" 26x1,5 18 32 15x2 24,05
PA 420 AOL 90 20 12 3/4" 30x2 22 36 20x2 27,40
PA 425 AOL 90 25 16 1” 36x2 28 41 26x2 33,40



PA 500 AOL

Complete swage fitting

for HD 500

(EN 856 4SH) 0-ring, metric
female 24° cone, light series
(DKOL), DIN 3865,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1202

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 0-ring T
PA 532 AOL 32 20 1“1/4 M 45x2 35 32x2,5 42,40
PA 540 AOL 40 24 1“1/2 M 52x2 42 38x2,5 49,40



PA 500 AOL 45

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

(EN 865 4SH), 0-ring, metric
female 24° cone, light series
(DKOL), DIN 3865,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1202

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 0-ring T
PA 532 AOL 45 32 20 1“1/4 M 45x2 35 32x2,5 42,40
PA 540 AOL 45 40 24 11/2 M 52x2 42 38x2,5 49,40



PA 400 A

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), metric female 60°
cone, DIN 3863 (DKM),
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1203

Designation DN size inch thread
PA 420 A 20 12 3/4" M 30x1,5
PA 425 A 25 16 1“ M 38x1,5

SwW

sw

36
46

28,05
36,05



PA 500 A

Complete swage fitting f

or HD 500

(EN 856 4SH), metric female 60°
cone, DIN 3863 (DKM),
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Ly ¥ ‘-'"—L\\ '7600
Article category 1203

SW

Designation DN size inch thread sw T

PA 532 A 32 20 1“1/4 M 45x1,5 55 43,05
PA 540 A 40 24 1“1/2 M 52x1,5 60 50,05
PA 550 A 50 32 2" M 65x2 75 62,40



PA 400 A 45

Complete swage fitting 45°

for HD 400

(DIN 856 4SP), metric female 60°
cone, DIN 3863 (DKM),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1203

Designation DN size inch thread sw T
PA 420 A 45 20 12 3/4" M 30x1,5 36 28,05
PA 425 A 45 25 16 1“ M 38x1,5 46 36,05



PA 500 A 45

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

(EN 856 4SH), metric female 60°
cone, DIN 3863 (DKM),
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1203

Designation DN size inch thread sw T

PA 532 A 45 32 20 1“1/4 M 45x1,5 55 43,05
PA 540 A 45 40 24 1“1/2 M 52x1,5 60 50,05
PA 550 A 45 50 32 2" M 65x2 75 62,40



PA 400 A 90

Complete swage fitting 90°

for HD 400

(DIN 856 4SP), metric female 60°
cone, DIN 3863 (DKM),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1203

Designation DN size inch thread sw T
PA 420 A 90 20 12 3/4" M 30x1,5 36 28,05
PA 425 A 90 25 16 1“ M 38x1,5 46 36,05



PA 500 A 90

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

(EN 856 4SH), metric female 60°
cone, DIN 3863 (DKM),
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1203

Designation DN size inch thread sw T

PA 532 A 90 32 20 1“1/4 M 45x1,5 55 43,05
PA 540 A 90 40 24 1“1/2 M 52x1,5 60 50,05
PA 550 A 90 50 32 2" M 65x2 75 62,40



PA 400 ALI

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP) Japanese series,
JIS metric female 60° cone seat,
JIS 8365 (DK Komatsu),
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1203

l||! Ti
w

Designation thread T

PA 420 ALL 20 12 3/4" M 30x1,5 28,05



PA 400 FL

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP) metric standpipe,

cutting ring connection, light

series (BEL), DIN 2353,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1216
Designation DN size inch tube-0
PA 406 FL 6 4 1/4" 8
PA 410 FL 10 6 3/8" 12
PA 413 FL 13 8 1/2" 15
PA 416 FL 16 10 5/8" 18
PA 420 FL 20 12 3/4" 22
PA 425 FL 25 16 1” 28



PA 500 FL

Complete swage fitting

for HD 500

(EN 856 4SH) with metric
standpipe, cutting ring
connection, light series (BEL),
DIN 2353,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1216

Designation inch
PA 532 FL 32 20 1“1/4 35
PA 540 FL 40 24 1“1/2 42



PA 400 AFS

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), metric female
multiseal, heavy series (DKS),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1219

Designation DN
PA 406 AFS 6
PA 410 AFS 10
PA 416 AFS 16

size inch tube-0
4 1/4" 10
6 3/8" 14
10 5/8" 20

ANSAFF

SW

s

o

thread sw T
M 18x1,5 22 16,05
M 22x1,5 27 20,05
M 30x2 36 27,40

c he

-———



PA 400 AOS

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone,

heavy series (DKOS),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN
PA 406 AOS 6

PA 406 AOS 04 6

PA 410 AOS 10
PA 410 AOS 13 10
PA 410 AOS 08 10
PA 413 AOS 12
PA 413 AOS 16 12
PA 416 AOS 13 16
PA 416 AOS 16
PA 416 AOS 20 16
PA 420 AOS 16 19
PA 420 AOS 19
PA 425 AOS 25
PA 425 AOS 20 25
PA 425 AOS 32 25

size inch thread
4 1/4" M 18x1,5
4 1/4" M 16x1,5
6 3/8" M 22x1,5
6 3/8" M 24x1,5
6 3/8" M 20x1,5
8 1/2" M 24x1,5
8 1/2" M 30x2
10 5/8" M 24x1,5
10 5/8" M 30x2
10 5/8" M 36x2
12 3/4" M 30x2
12 3/4" M 36x2
16 1 M 42x2
16 1” M 36x2
16 1 M 52x2
ANSAFF

tube-0

10
8
14
16
12
16
20
16
20
25
20
25
30
25
38

sw 0-ring
22 8x1,5
19 6x1,5
27 12x2
30 13x2
24 9x1,5
30 13x2
36 17,5%x2,5
30 13x2
36 17,5x2,5
41 22x2,5
36 17,5x2,5
41 22x2,5
50 27x2,5
41 22x2,5
60 33x2,5

16,05
14,05
20,05
22,05
18,05
22,05
27,40
22,05
27,40
33,40
27,40
33,40
39,40
33,40
49,40



PA 400 AOS A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1223

Designation DN inch thread tube sw 0-ring T

PA 420 AOS A 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 36 22x2,5 33,40



PA 400 AOS 45

Complete swage fitting 45°

for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated
Article category 1222

Designation

PA 406 AOS 04 45
PA 406 AOS 45
PA 410 AOS 08 45
PA 410 AOS 45
PA 413 AOS 45
PA 416 AOS 45
PA 420 AOS 45
PA 420 AOS 16 45
PA 425 AOS 32 45
PA 425 AOS 20 45
PA 425 AOS 45

DN

6

10
10
13
16
20
20
25
25
25

size

o o o N N

10
12
12
16
16
16

inch thread

1/4" M 14x1,5
1/4" M 18x1,5
3/8° M 20x1,5
3/8"  M22x1,5
12" M24x1,5
5/8" M 30x2

3/4" M 42x2
3/4" M 30x2
1“ M 52x2
1“ M 36x2
1“ M 42x2
ANSAFF

tube-0

10
12
14
16
20
25
20
38
25
30

sw 0-ring
19 6x1,5
22 8x1,5
24 9x1,5
27 12x2
30 13x2
36 17,5x2,5
41 22x2,5
36 17,5x2,5
50 33x2,5
41 27x2,5
50 27x2,5

14,05
16,05
18,05
20,05
22,05
27,40
39,40
27,40
49,40
33,40
39,40



PA 400 AOS 90

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

(EN 856 4SP), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring T

PA 406 AOS 04 90 6 4 1/4" M 14x15 8 19 6x1,5 14,05
PA 406 AOS 90 6 4 1/4" M 18x1,5 10 22 8x1,5 16,05
PA 410 AOS 08 90 10 6 3/8" M 20x1,5 12 24 9x1,5 18,05
PA 410 AOS 90 10 6 3/8" M 22x1,5 14 27 12x2 20,05
PA 413 AOS 90 13 8 1/2" M 24x1,5 16 30 13x2 22,05
PA 413 AOS 90 L 90 13 8 1/2" M 24x1,5 16 30 13x2 22,05
PA 413 AOS 90 L 180 13 8 1/2" M 24x1,5 16 30 13x2 22,05
PA 413 AOS 16 90 13 8 1/2" M 30x2 20 36 17,5x2,5 27,40
PA 416 AOS 90 16 10 5/8" M 30x2 20 36 17,5x2,5 27,40
PA 420 AOS 90 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 41 22x2,5 33,40
PA 420 AOS 16 90 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 36 17,5x2,5 27,40
PA 420 AOS 90 L 100 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 41 22x2,5 33,40
PA 420 AOS 25 90 20 12 3/4" M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5 39,40
PA 425 AOS 90 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5 39,40
PA 425 AOS 90 L 100 25 16 1 M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5 39,40
PA 425 AOS 32 90 25 16 1” M 52x2 38 60 33x2,5 49,40



PA 500 AOS A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

(EN 856 4SH), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 520 AOS A 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 46 22x2,5
PA 525 AOS A 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5
PA 532 AOS A 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 60 33x2,5
PA 520 AOS 16 A 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 40 17,5%2,5



PA 500 AOS 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500

(EN 856 4SH), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 520 AOS 45 A 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 41 22x2,5
PA 520 AOS 1645 A 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 36 17,5x2,5
PA 525 AOS 45 A 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5
PA 532 AOS 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 60 33x2,5



PA 500 AOS 90A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500

(EN 856 4SH), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 520 AOS 1690 A 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 36 17,5%2,5
PA 520 AOS 90 A 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 41 22x2,5
PA 525 AOS 90 A 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5
PA 532 AOS 90 A 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 60 33x2,5



PA 700 AOS

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

(SAE 100 R15), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN
PA 720 AOS 16 20
PA 720 AOS 20
PA 725 AOS 25
PA 732 AOS 32

thread

12 3/4" M 30x2
12 3/4" M 36x2
16 1” M 42x2
20 1"1/4 M 52x2
ANSAFF

tube-0

20
25
30
38

0-ring

17,5%x2,5
22x2,5
27x2,5
33x2,5



PA 700 AOS 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 700

(SAE 100 R15), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 720 AOS 45 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 41 22x2,5
PA 732 AOS 45 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 60 33x2,5
PA 720 AOS 1645 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 36 17,5x2,5
PA 725 AOS 45 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5



PA 700 AOS 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 700

(SAE 100 R15), 0-ring metric
female 24° cone, heavy series
(DKOS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 720 AOS 90 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 41 22x2,5
PA 720 AOS 1690 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 36 17,5%2,5
PA 725 AOS 90 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5
PA 732 AOS 90 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 60 33x2,5



PA 500 AOSS A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

0-ring seal, metric, super heavy

series (DKOSS),

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 525 AOSS A 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5
PA 532 AOSS A 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 60 33x2,5




PA 500 AOSS 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500
0-ring seal, metric,

super heavy series (DKOSS),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 525 AOSS 45 A 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5



PA 500 AOSS 90 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500

0-ring seal, metric, super heavy
series (DKOSS),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1222

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw 0-ring

PA 525 AOSS 90 A 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 50 27x2,5



PA 500 AOS A H

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

24° cone seat with 0-ring,
metric, heavy series (DKOS),
for hammer application,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1224

Designation

PA 520 AOS A H 19
PA 525 AOS A H 25
PA 532 AOS A H 31

inch

12 3/4"

16 1"

20 1"1/4
ANSAFF

thread

M 36x2,0
M 52x2,0
M 52x2,0

tube-0

25
30
38

sw

46
50
60



PA 400 FS

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

standpipe, heavy series (BES),
cutting ring connection,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1225

Designation DN
PA 406 FS 6
PA 413 FS 13
PA 416 FS 16
PA 420 FS 20
PA 425 FS 25

size

10
12
16

inch

1/4"
1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

tube-0

10
16
20
25
30



PA 400 HL

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

male metric thread, 24° cone
seat, light series (CEL),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1229

Designation DN
PA 413 HL 13
PA 416 HL 16
PA 420 HL 20

size inch thread tube-0 sw

8 1/2* M 22x1,5 15 22
10 5/8" M 26x1,5 18 27
12 3/4" M 30x2 22 30
Hydraulikschliuche




PA 400 HS

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

male metric thread, heavy series
(CES), 24° cone seat,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1230

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw
PA 406 HS 6 4 1/4" M 18x1,5 10 19
PA 410 HS 10 6 3/8" M 22x1,5 14 22
PA 410 HS 08 10 6 3/8" M 20x1,5 12 22
PA 413 HS 13 8 1/2" M 24x1,5 16 24
PA 416 HS 16 10 5/8" M 30x2 20 30
PA 420 HS 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 36
PA 420 HS 16 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 30
PA 425 HS 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 46
PA 425 HS 20 25 16 1” M 36x2 25 36
PA 425 HS 32 25 16 1" M 52x2 38 55
ANSAFF



PA 400 HS 45

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

male metric thread, heavy series
(CES), 24° cone seat,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1230

Designation thread tube-0

PA 425 HS 45 25 16 1” M 42x2 30



PA 400 HS 90

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

male metric thread, heavy series
(CES), 24° cone seat,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1230

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0

PA 425 HS 90 25 16 1” M 42x2 30



PA 500 HS

Complete swage fitting

for HD 500

male metric thread, heavy series
(CES), 24° cone seat,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1230

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw
PA 525 HS 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 46
PA 532 HS 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 55



PA 700 HS

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

male metric thread, heavy series
(CES), 24° cone seat,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1230

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0 sw
PA 720 HS 20 12 3/4" M 36x2 25 36
PA 720 HS 16 20 12 3/4" M 30x2 20 30
PA 725 HS 25 16 1” M 42x2 30 46
PA 732 HS 32 20 1“1/4 M 52x2 38 55



PA 500 HS A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500
,

male metric thread, heavy series S it T S
e .,-'

(CES), 24° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1230

Designation DN size inch
PA 520 HS 16 A 20 12 3/4"
PA 520 HS A 20 12 3/4"
PA 525 HS A 25 16 1”
PA 532 HS A 31 20 1“1/4

thread

M 30x2
M 36x2
M 42x2
M 52x2

N

tube-0 sw
20 30
25 36
30 46
38 55



PA 400 HF

Swage fitting, French series

for HD 400, male thread
connection 24°, French series,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1232

Designation

PA 410 HF 9,5
PA 413 HF 12
PA 416 HF 16
PA 420 HF 19
PA 425 HF 25

10
12
16

thread

3/8" 20x1,5
1/2" 24x1,5
5/8" 30x1,5
3/4" 36x1,5
1“ 45x1,5
ANSAFF

tube-0

13,25
16,75
21,25
26,75
33,50

sw



PA 400 AF

Complete swage fitting,

French series

for HD 400, 24° seal, connection
suitable for French series,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1232

Designation

PA 410 AF 10
PA 413 AF 13
PA 416 AF 16
PA 420 AF 20
PA 425 AF 25

6 3/8"
8 1/2"
10 5/8"
12 3/4"
16 1“
ANSAFF

ﬁnmmffiz
7 &%

thread tube-0

20x1,5 13,25

24x1,5 16,75

30x1,5 21,25

36x1,5 26,75

45x1,5 33,5
o



PA 400 AF 45

Complete swage fitting 45°,
French series

for HD 400 24° seal, connection
suitable for French series,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1232

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0
PA 413 AF 45 13 8 1/2" 24x1,5 16,75
PA 416 AF 45 16 10 5/8" 30x1,5 21,25



PA 400 AF 90
Complete swage fitting 90°,
French series for HD 400

24° seal, connection suitable for
French series, material: steel,
zinced, yellow passivated

Article category 1232

Designation DN size inch thread tube-0
PA 413 AF 90 13 8 1/2* 24x1,5 16,75
PA 416 AF 90 16 10 5/8" 30x1,5 21,25
PA 420 AF 90 20 12 3/4" 36x1,5 26,75



PA 400 SPF

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Poclain 4-hole fast flange,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation flange size
PA 413 SPF 13 8 1/2" 1/2"
PA 416 SPF 16 10 5/8" 5/8"
PA 420 SPF 20 12 3/4" 3/4"
PA 425 SPF 25 16 1” 1”



PA 500 SPF

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

Poclain 4-hole fast flange,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation inch flange size

PA 532 SPF 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4



PA 400 SPF Q

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

Poclain 4-hole square flange,
material: steel, zinced, yellow
passivated

Article category 1235

Designation flange size

PA 425 SPF Q 25 16 1” 1”



PA 400 SPL

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Poclain 4-hole loose flange,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation flange size
PA 413 SPL 13 8 1/2" 1/2"
PA 416 SPL 16 10 5/8" 5/8"
PA 420 SPL 20 12 3/4" 3/4"
PA 425 SPL 25 16 1” 1”



PA 400 SPL 90

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

Poclain 4-hole loose flange 90°,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation flange size
PA 413 SPL 90 13 8 1/2" 1/2"
PA 416 SPL 90 16 10 5/8" 5/8"
PA 420 SPL 90 20 12 3/4" 3/4"
PA 425 SPL 90 25 16 1” 1”



PA 500 SPL

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

Poclain 4-hole loose flange,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation inch flange size

PA 532 SPL 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4



PA 500 SPL 90
Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

Poclain 4-hole loose flange 90°,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation inch flange size

PA 532 SPL 90 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4



PA 400 SPL Q

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

Poclain 4-hole loose flange,
square, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation flange size

PA 425 SPL Q 25 16 1” 1”



PA 400 SPL 90Q
Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Poclain 4-hole loose flange 90°,
square, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1235

Designation flange size

PA 425 SPL 90 Q 25 16 1”



PA 400 AJ

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN
PA 410 AJ 10
PA 410 AJ 13 10
PA 413 AJ 13
PA 413 AJ 16 13
PA 413 AJ 20 13
PA 416 AJ 16
PA 416 AJ 20 16
PA 420 AJ 14 20
PA 420 AJ 20
PA 420 AJ 25 20
PA 425 AJ 25

size inch
6 3 / 8"
6 3/8"
8 1/2"
8 1/2"
8 1/2"
10 5/8"
10 5/8"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
16 1”
ANSAFF

Sw

thread

9/16"-18
3/4"-16
3/4"-16
7/8"-14

1"1/16-12
7/8"-14

1"1/16-20
1"3/16-12
1“1/16-12
1"5/16-12
15/16-12

4

19
24
24
27
32
27

36
32
41
41



PA 400 AJ 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

SW

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 410 AJ 45 10 6 3/8" 9/16“-18 19
PA 410 AJ 13 45 10 6 3/8" 3/4"-16 24
PA 413 AJ 45 13 8 1/2" 3/4"-16 24
PA 413 AJ 16 45 13 8 1/2" 7/8"-14 27
PA 416 AJ 45 16 10 5/8" 7/8"-14 27
PA 416 AJ 20 45 16 10 5/8" 1“1/16-12 32
PA 420 AJ 45 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32
PA 425 AJ 45 25 16 1” 1“5/16-12 41
ANSAFF



PA 400 AJ 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
or HD 400

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN size inch thread sw L
PA 410 AJ 90 10 6 3/8" 9/16“-18 19 -
PA 410 AJ 13 90 10 6 3/8" 3/4"-16 24 -
PA 410 AJ 90 L 82 10 6 3/8" 9/16"-18 19 82
PA 413 AJ 90 13 8 1/2" 3/4"-16 24 -
PA 413 AJ 16 90 13 8 1/2* 7/8"-14 27 -
PA 413 AJ 90 L 92 13 8 1/2* 3/4"-16 24 92
PA 416 AJ 90 16 10 5/8" 7/8"-14 27 -
PA 416 AJ 20 90 16 10 5/8" 1“1/16 32 -
PA 420 AJ 90 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32 -
PA 420 AJ 90 L 92 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32 92
PA 420 AJ 90 L 95 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32 95
PA 420 AJ 25 90 20 12 3/4" 1“5/16-12 41 -
PA 425 AJ 90 25 16 1” 1“5/16-12 41 -
ANSAFF



PA 500 AJ

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN
PA 532 AJ 32
PA 540 AJ 40
PA 550 AJ 50

size inch

20 1"1/4

24 1"1/2

32 2"
ANSAFF

Sw

thread

15/8 -12
17/8 -12
2"1/2 -12

sw

50
55
70



PA 500 AJ A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation

PA 520 AJ A 20
PA 525 AJ A 25
PA 532 AJ A 32
PA 532 AJ 40 A 32
PA 540 AJ A 40
PA 550 AJ A 50

12 3/4"
16 1“
20 1"1/4
20 1"1/4
24 1"1/2
32 2"
ANSAFF

inch

SW
thread sw
1“1/16-12 32
1“5/16-12 41
15/8-12 50
17/8-12 55
17/8"-12 55
2"1/2-12 70
L1




PA 500 AJ 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced, yellow
passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN
PA 532 AJ 45 32
PA 540 AJ 45 40
PA 550 AJ 45 50

size inch thread sw
20 1"1/4 1"5/8 -12 50
24 1"1/2 17/8-12 55
32 2" 2"1/2 -12 70
Hydraulikschliuche



PA 500 AJ 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500
JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN size inch thread sw

PA 520 AJ 45 A 19 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32

PA 525 AJ 45 A 25 16 1” 1“5/16-12 41

PA 532 AJ 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 15/8-12 50

PA 540 AJ 45 A 40 24 1“1/2 17/8-12 55

PA 550 AJ 45 A 50 32 2" 2"1/2-12 70
ANSAFF



. ______________________________________________________________________|
PA 500 AJ 90

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 532 AJ 90 32 20 1“1/4 15/8-12 50
PA 540 AJ 90 40 24 1“1/2 17/8 -12 55
PA 550 AJ 90 50 32 2" 2"1/2 -12 70



PA 500 AJ90 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500
JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 520 AJ 90 A 20 12 3/4" 11/16 -12 32
PA 525 AJ 90 A 25 16 1" 15/16/12 41
PA 532 AJ 90 A 32 20 1“1/4 1"5/8 -12 50
PA 540 AJ 90 A 40 24 1“1/2 17/8 -12 55
PA 550 AJ 90 A 50 32 2" 2"1/2 -12 70



PA 700 AJ

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation

PA 720 AJ 20
PA 725 AJ 25
PA 732 AJ 32
PA 732 AJ 40 32
PA 740 AJ 40
PA 740 AJ 50 40

12 3/4"
16 1“

20 1"1/4
20 11/4
24 1“1/2
24 1"1/2
ANSAFF

inch

Sw

thread

1"1/16-12
15/16"-12
15/8-12
17/8-12
1"7/8-12
2"1/2-12

4

32
41
50
55
55
70



PA 700 AJ 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 700
JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 720 AJ 45 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32
PA 725 AJ 45 25 16 1” 1“5/16-12 41
PA 732 AJ 45 32 20 1“1/4 15/8-12 50
PA 740 AJ 45 40 24 1“1/2 1"7/8-12 55



PA 700 AJ 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 700
JIC female 74° cone seat
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1236

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 720 AJ 90 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32
PA 725 AJ 90 25 16 1" 15/16/12 41
PA 725 AJ 32 90 25 16 1” 15/8-12 50
PA 732 AJ 90 32 20 1“1/4 15/8 -12 50
PA 732 AJ 40 90 32 20 1“1/4 17/8-12 55
PA 740 AJ 90 40 24 1“1/2 1"7/8 -12 55
PA 740 AJ 50 90 40 24 1“1/2 2"1/2-12 70
ANSAFF



PA 500 AOJ A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

0-ring, JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1237

Designation DN
PA 520 AOJ A 20
PA 525 AOJ A 25
PA 532 AOJ A 32
PA 540 AOJ A 40
PA 550 AOJ A 50

size inch

12 3/4"

16 1“

20 1"1/4

24 1"1/2

32 2"
ANSAFF

SwW

thread

1"1/16-12
15/16-12
15,/8-12
1"7/8-12
2"1/2-12

sw

41
50
55
70



PA 500 AOJ 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500

0-ring, JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1237

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 520 AOJ 45 A 20 12 3/4" 11/16-12 32
PA 525 AOJ 45 A 25 16 1“ 15/16-12 41
PA 532 AOJ 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 1"5/8-12 50
PA 540 AOJ 45 A 40 24 1“1/2 17/8-12 55
PA 550 AOJ 45 A 50 32 2" 2"1/2-12 70



PA 500 A0J 90 A
Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500

0-ring, JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1237 9

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 520 A0J 90 A 20 12 3/4" 11/16-12 32
PA 525 A0J 90 A 25 16 1” 1“5/16-12 41
PA 532 A0J 90 A 32 20 1“1/4 1"5/8-12 50
PA 540 A0J 90 A 40 24 1“1/2 17/8-12 55
PA 550 A0J 90 A 50 32 2" 2"1/2-12 70



PA 700 AOJ

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

0-ring, JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1237

Designation DN size inch
PA 720 AOJ 20 12 3/4"
PA 725 AOJ 25 16 1"
PA 732 AOJ 32 20 1“1/4
PA 740 AOJ 40 24 1“1/2

SW

thread sw

1“1/16-12 32

1“5/16-12 41

1“5/8-12 50

17/8-12 55
c he




PA 700 AOQJ 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 700

0-ring, JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1237

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 720 AOJ 45 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32
PA 725 AOJ 45 25 16 1” 1“5/16-12 41
PA 732 AOJ 45 32 20 1“1/4 1"5/8-12 50
PA 740 AOJ 45 40 24 1“1/2 17/8-12 55



PA 700 AOJ 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 700

0-ring, JIC female 74° cone seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1237 9

Designation DN size inch thread sw
PA 720 A0J 90 20 12 3/4" 1“1/16-12 32
PA 725 A0J 90 25 16 1 1“5/16-12 41
PA 732 A0J 90 32 20 1“1/4 15/8-12 50
PA 740 AOJ 90 40 24 1“1/2 17/8-12 55



PA 400 HJ

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

male UNF thread and 74° cone
seat, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1240

Designation DN
PA 410 HJ 10
PA 413 HJ 13
PA 413 HJ 16 13
PA 413 HJ 20 12
PA 416 HJ 16
PA 416 HJ 20 16
PA 420 HJ 14 20
PA 420 HJ 20
PA 420 HJ 25 20
PA 425 HJ 25

size

6
8
8
8

10
12
12
12
16

inch

3/8"
1/2*
1/2"
1/2"
5/8"
5/8"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"

thread

9/16"-18
3/4"-16
3/4"-16

1"1/16-12
7/8"-14

1"1/16-12
1"3/16-12

11/16-12

15,/16-12

1"5/16-12




PA 500 HJ

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

male UNF thread and 74° cone

seat, material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated
Article category 1240

Designation DN size inch thread

PA 532 HJ 32 20 1“1/4 15/8-12
PA 540 HJ 40 24 1“1/2 1"7/8-12
PA 550 HJ 50 32 2" 2"1/2-12



PA 500 HJ A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

male UNF thread and 74° cone
seat, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1240

Designation

PA 520 HJ A 20
PA 525 HJ A 25
PA 532 HJ A 32
PA 540 HJ A 40
PA 540 HJ 50 A 40
PA 550 HJ A 50

12
16
20
24
24
32

inch

3/4"
”
1“1/4
1"1/2
1"1/2
o

thread

1"1/16-12
1"5/16-12
1"5/8-12
1"7/8-12
2"1/2-12
2"1/2-12




PA 600 HJ

Complete swage fitting
for HD 600

male UNF thread and 74° cone
seat, material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated
Article category 1240

Designation DN size inch thread

PA 650 HJ 5 32 2" 2"1/2-12



PA 700 HJ

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

male UNF thread and 74° cone
seat, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1240

Designation DN
PA 720 HJ 20
PA 725 HJ 25
PA 732 HJ 32
PA 732 HJ 40 32
PA 740 HJ 40
PA 740 HJ 50 40

size

12
16
20
20
24
24

inch

3/4"
1
1“1/4
1"1/4
1"1/2
11/2

thread

1"1/16-12
1"5/16-12
1"5/8-12
1"7/8-12
17/8-12
2"1/2-12




PA 400 HN

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

male NPTF thread (AGN),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1243

Designation DN
PA 410 HN 10
PA 413 HN 13
PA 420 HN 20
PA 425 HN 25
PA 425 HN 32 25

size

12
16
16

thread

3/8"-18
1/2-14
3/4"-14
1-11,5
1“1/4-11,5




PA 500 HN

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

male NPTF thread (AGN),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated =
Article category 1243

Designation DN size inch thread

PA 532 HN 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4-11,5

PA 540 HN 40 24 1"1/2 1“1/2-11,5

PA 550 HN 50 32 2" 2"-11,5




PA 500 HN A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

male NPTF thread (AGN),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1243

Designation DN
PA 520 HN A 20
PA 525 HN 32 A 25
PA 525 HN A 25
PA 532 HN A 32
PA 532 HN 40 A 32
PA 540 HN A 40
PA 540 HN 50 A 40
PA 550 HN A 50

size inch
12 3/4"
16 1“
16 1”
20 1“1/4
20 1“1/4
24 1"1/2
24 1“1/2
32 2"

thread

3/4"-14
1"1/4-11,5
1"-11,5
1"1/4-11,5
1"1/2-11,5
11/2-11,5
2"-11,5
2"-11,5




PA 600 HN

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 600

male NPTF thread (AGN),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated
Article category 1243

Designation DN size inch thread

PA 650 HN 50 32 2" 2"-11,5



PA 700 HN

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

NPTF male fitting with 60° cone
seat (AGN), material: steel,
zinced, yellow passivated

Article category 1243

Designation DN
PA 720 HN 20
PA 725 HN 25
PA 725 HN 32 25
PA 732 HN 32
PA 732 HN 40 32
PA 740 HN 40
PA 740 HN 50 40

size

12
16
16
20
20
24
24

inch

3/4"
1
1

1"1/4

1“1/4

1“1/2

1"1/2

thread

3/4"-14
1"-11,5
11/4-11,5
1"1/4-11,5
1"1/2-11,5
11/2-11,5
2"-11,5




PA 400 SF

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400,

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 413 SF 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 30,2
PA 413 SF 20 13 8 1/2" 3/4" 38,1
PA 413 SF 25 13 8 1/2" 1” 44,4
PA 416 SF 20 16 10 5/8" 3/4" 38,1
PA 416 SF 25 16 10 5/8" 1" 44,4
PA 420 SF 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1
PA 420 SF 25 20 12 3/4" 1” 44,4
PA 420 SF 32 20 12 3/4" 1“1/4 50,8
PA 420 SF 40 20 12 3/4" 1"1/2 60,3
PA 425 SF 20 25 16 1” 3/4" 38,1
PA 425 SF 25 16 1” 1” 44,4
PA 425 SF 32 25 16 1” 1“1/4 50,8
PA 425 SF 40 25 16 1” 11/2 60,3
PA 425 SF 50 25 16 1” 2" 71,4



PA 400 SF 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400,

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 413 SF 45 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 30,2
PA 413 SF 25 45 13 8 1/2* 1" 44,4
PA 416 SF 20 45 16 10 5/8" 3/4" 38,1
PA 416 SF 25 45 16 10 5/8" 1” 44,4
PA 420 SF 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1
PA 420 SF 25 45 20 12 3/4" 1” 44,4
PA 420 SF 32 45 20 12 3/4" 1"1/4 50,8
PA 420 SF 40 45 20 12 3/4" 1"1/2 60,3
PA 425 SF 20 45 25 16 1” 3/4" 38,1
PA 425 SF 45 25 16 1” 1" 44,4
PA 425 SF 32 45 25 16 1” 1"1/4 50,8
PA 425 SF 40 45 25 16 1” 1“1/2 60,3
PA 425 SF 50 45 25 16 1" 2" 71,4



PA 400 SF 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400,

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D L
PA 413 SF 90 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 30,2 -
PA 413 SF90 L 83 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 30,2 83
PA 413 SF 20 90 13 8 1/2" 3/4" 38,1 -
PA 413 SF2090 L 85 13 8 1/2" 3/4" 38,1 85
PA 413 SF 25 90 13 8 1/2" 1” 44,4 -
PA 416 SF 20 90 16 10 5/8" 3/4" 38,1 -
PA 416 SF 25 90 16 10 5/8" 1" 44,4 -
PA 420 SF 90 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1 -
PA 420 SF 90 L 100 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1 100
PA 420 SF 90 L 120 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1 120
PA 420 SF 90 L 127 20 12 374" 3/4" 38,1 127
PA 420 SF90 L 95 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1 95
PA 420 SF 25 90 20 12 3/4" 1” 44,4 -
PA 420 SF 2590 L 82 20 12 3/4" 1” 44,4 82
PA 420 SF 32 90 20 12 3/4" 1“1/4 50,8 -
PA 420 SF 40 90 20 12 3/4" 11/2 60,3 -
PA 425 SF 20 90 25 16 1” 3/4" 38,1 -
PA 425 SF 90 25 16 1“ 1” 44,4 -
PA 425 SF 90 L 120 25 16 1” 1” 44,4 120
PA 425 SF 32 90 25 16 1“ 1“1/4 50,8 -
PA 425 SF 32 90 L 100 25 16 1“ 1“1/4 50,8 100
PA 425 SF 40 90 25 16 1” 1“1/2 60,3 -
PA 425 SF 50 90 25 16 1“ 2" 71,4 -



PA 500 SF

Complete swage fitting

for HD 500,

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 525 SF 25 16 1" 1” 44,4
PA 525 SF 32 25 16 1" 1“1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF 25 32 20 1“1/4 1" 44,4
PA 532 SF 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF 40 32 20 1“1/4 11/2 60,3
PA 540 SF 40 24 1"1/2 11/2 60,3
PA 540 SF 50 40 24 11/2 2" 60,3
PA 550 SF 50 32 2" 2" 71,4
PA 532 SF 67 32 20 1"1/4 1“1/4 50,8



PA 500 SF A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 520 SF A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1
PA 520 SF 25 A 20 12 3/4" 1” 44,4
PA 525 SF A 25 16 1” 17 44,4
PA 525 SF32 A 25 16 1” 1“1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF A 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF 40 A 32 20 11/4 1"1/2 60,3
PA 540 SF A 40 24 11/2 11/2 60,3
PA 540 SF 50 A 40 24 11/2 2" 71,4
PA 550 SF A 50 32 2" 2" 71,4



PA 500 SF 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 525 SF 45 25 16 1” 1” 44,4
PA 525 SF 32 45 25 16 1" 1"1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF 25 45 32 20 1"1/4 1” 44,4
PA 532 SF 45 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF 40 45 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/2 60,3
PA 540 SF 45 40 24 1"1/2 1"1/2 60,3
PA 540 SF 50 45 40 24 1“1/2 2" 71,4
PA 550 SF 40 45 50 32 2" 1"1/2 60,3
PA 550 SF 45 50 32 2" 2" 71,4



PA 500 SF 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 520 SF 45 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 28,1
PA 520 SF 25 45 A 20 12 3/4" 1“ 44,4
PA 525 SF 45 A 25 16 17 1” 44,4
PA 525 SF32 45 A 25 16 1” 1“1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 50,8
PA 532 SF 40 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/2 60,3
PA 540 SF 45 A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 60,3
PA 540 SF 50 45 A 40 24 1“1/2 2" 71,4
PA 550 SF 45 A 50 32 2" 2" 71,4



PA 500 SF 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

SAE flange connection 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN
PA 525 SF 90 25
PA 525 SF 32 90 25
PA 532 SF 25 90 32
PA 532 SF 90 32
PA 532 SF 40 90 32
PA 540 SF 90 40
PA 540 SF 50 90 40
PA 550 SF 40 90 50
PA 550 SF 90 50

size inch
16 1”
16 1
20 1"1/4
20 1"1/4
20 1"1/4
24 1"1/2
24 1"1/2
32 2"
32 2"
ANSAFF

flange size (inch)

1
11/4
1
1"1/4
1"1/2
1“1/2
Y
1"1/2
hy

D

444
50,8
b b
50,8
60,3
60,3
71,4
60,3
71,4




PA 500 SF 90 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN
PA 520 SF 90 A 20
PA 520 SF 2590 A 20
PA 525 SF 90 A 25
PA 525 SF 3290 A 25
PA 532 SF 90 A 32
PA 532 SF 40 90 A 32
PA 540 SF 90 A 40
PA 540 SF 50 90 A 40
PA 550 SF 90 A 50

size inch
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
16 1”
16 1"
20 11/4
20 1"1/4
24 1"1/2
24 1"1/2
32 2"
ANSAFF

3/4"
1
1

1“1/4

1“1/4

1"1/2

11/2
o
P2

flange size (inch) D

38,1
bbb
bbb
50,8
50,8
60,3
60,3
71,4
71,4

A

Y




PA 600 SF

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 600

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

inch flange size (inch) D

Designation DN size

PA 650 SF 50 32 2" 2" 71,4



PA 600 SF 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 600

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

inch flange size (inch) D

Designation DN size

PA 650 SF 45 50 32 2" 2" 71,4



PA 600 SF 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 600

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

inch

Designation DN size

PA 650 SF 90 50 32 2"

flange size (inch)

D




PA 700 SF

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 720 SF 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1
PA 720 SF 25 20 12 3/4" 1” 44,4
PA 725 SF 25 16 1” 1” 44,4
PA 725 SF 32 25 16 1" 1“1/4 50,8
PA 732 SF 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/4 50,8
PA 732 SF 40 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/2 60,3
PA 740 SF 40 24 1“1/2 11/2 60,3
PA 740 SF 50 40 24 1“1/2 2" 71,4



PA 700 SF 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi
(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 720 SF 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 38,1
PA 720 SF 25 45 20 12 3/4" 1” 44,4
PA 725 SF 45 25 16 1” 17 44,4
PA 725 SF 32 45 25 16 1" 1"1/4 50,8
PA 732 SF 45 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/4 50,8
PA 732 SF 40 45 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/2 60,3
PA 740 SF 45 40 24 1“1/2 11/2 60,3
PA 740 SF 50 45 40 24 1“1/2 2" 71,4



PA 700 SF 90

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

SAE flange connection, 3000 psi

(SFL), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1244

Designation DN
PA 720 SF 90 20
PA 725 SF 90 25
PA 725 SF 32 90 25
PA 732 SF 90 32
PA 732 SF 40 90 32
PA 740 SF 90 40
PA 740 SF 50 90 40
PA 720 SF 25 90 20

size inch
12 3/4"
16 1“
16 1”
20 11/4
20 11/4
24 11/2
24 1"1/2
12 3/4"
ANSAFF

3/4"
1
1"1/4
1“1/4
1“1/2
1"1/2
o
1

flange size (inch) D

38,1
44,4
50,8
50,8
60,3
60,3
71,4
44,4

A

Y




PA 400 SF 6

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400,

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation inch flange size (inch)

PA 413 SF 6 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 31,7
PA 413 SF 6 20 13 8 1/2" 3/4" 41,3
PA 413 SF 6 25 13 8 1/2" 1" 47,6
PA 416 SF 6 13 16 10 5/8" 1/2" 31,7
PA 416 SF 6 20 16 10 5/8" 3/4" 41,3
PA 416 SF 6 25 16 10 5/8" 1" 47,6
PA 420 SF 6 13 20 12 3/4" 1/2" 31,7
PA 420 SF 6 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 420 SF 6 25 20 12 3/4" 1 47,6
PA 420 SF 6 32 20 12 3/4" 1“1/4 54,0
PA 425 SF 6 20 25 16 1 3/4" 41,3
PA 425 SF 6 25 16 1 1 47,6
PA 425 SF 6 32 25 16 1“1/4 1 54,0
PA 425 SF 6 40 25 16 1 1“1/2 63,5
PA 420 SF 6 22 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3



PA 400 SF 6 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400,

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D L
PA 413 SF 6 45 13 8 1/2" 1/2* 31,7 -
PA 413 SF 6 20 45 13 8 1/2" 3/4" 41,3 -
PA 413 SF 6 20 45 L 50 13 8 1/2" 3/4" 41,3 50
PA 413 SF 6 25 45 13 8 1/2" 1” 47,6 -
PA 416 SF 6 13 45 16 10 5/8" 1/2" 31,7 -
PA 416 SF 6 20 45 16 10 5/8" 3/4" 41,3 -
PA 416 SF 6 20 45 L 75 16 10 5/8" 3/4" 41,3 75
PA 416 SF 6 25 45 16 10 5/8" 1” 47,6 -
PA 420 SF 6 13 45 20 12 3/4" 1/2* 31,7 -
PA 420 SF 6 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3 -
PA 420 SF 6 45 L 52 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3 52
PA 420 SF6 45 L 75 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3 75
PA 420 SF 6 45 L 100 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3 100
PA 420 SF 6 25 45 20 12 3/4" 1” 47,6 -
PA 420 SF 6 32 45 20 12 3/4" 1“1/4 54,0 -
PA 425 SF 6 20 45 25 16 17 3/4" 41,3 -
PA 425 SF 6 45 25 16 1” 1” 47,6 -
PA 425 SF 6 45 L 100 25 16 1” 1" 47,6 100
PA 425 SF 6 45 L 150 25 16 1” 1” 47,6 150
PA 425 SF 6 45 L 60 25 16 1" 1“ 47,6 60
PA 425 SF 6 40 45 25 16 1” 1“1/2 63,5 -
PA 425 SF 6 32 45 25 16 1” 1“1/4 54,0 -
PA 425 SF 63245 L 75 25 16 1” 1“1/4 54,4 75

ANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschliuche



PA 400 SF 6 90

Complete swage fitting 90°

for HD 400

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi

(SFS); material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated
Article category 1245

Designation

PA 413 SF 6 90

PA 413 SF 6 20 90

PA 413 SF 6 25 90

PA 416 SF 6 13 90

PA 416 SF 6 20 90

PA 416 SF 6 20 90 L 85
PA 416 SF 6 25 90

PA 416 SF 6 2590 L 86
PA 416 SF 6 25 90 L 100
PA 416 SF 6 32 90 L 100
PA 420 SF 6 13 90

PA 420 SF 6 13 90 L 80
PA 420 SF 6 13 90 L 100
PA 420 SF 6 90

PA 420 SF6 90 L 85

PA 420 SF 6 90 L 100
PA 420 SF 6 90 L 150
PA 420 SF 6 25 90

PA 420 SF 6 32 90

PA 425 SF 6 20 90

PA 425 SF 6 20 90 L 80

DN

13
13
13
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
25
25

size inch
8 1/2"
8 1/2"
8 1/2"
10 5/8"
10 5/8"
10 5/8"
10 5/8"
10 5/8"
10 5/8"
10 5/8"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
16 1
16 1"

ANSAFF

1/2”
3/4"
1
1/2*
3/4"
3/4"
1
1
1
1“1/4
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
1
11/4
3/4"
3/4"

flange size (inch) D

31,7
41,3
47,6
31,7
41,3
41,3
47,6
47,6
47,6
54,0
31,7
31,7
31,7
41,3
41,3
41,3
41,3
47,6
54,0
41,3
41,3

85

86

100
150

80

>



PA 400 SF 6 90

Complete swage fitting 90° 1 T
for HD 400 N
SAE flange connection, 6000 psi \
(SFS); material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated A

Article category 1245

Designation flange size (inch) D

P

PA 425 SF 6 90 25 16 1“ 1” 47,6 -

PA 425 SF 6 90 L 60 25 16 1” 1” 47,6 60
PA 425 SF 6 90 L 100 25 16 1” 1” 47,6 100
PA 425 SF 6 90 L 120 25 16 1“ 1” 47,6 120
PA 425 SF 6 90 L 135 25 16 1” 1” 47,6 135
PA 425 SF 6 90 L 100 25 16 1“ 1” 47,6 100
PA 425 SF 6 32 90 25 16 1“ 1“1/4 54 -

PA 425 SF 6 32 90 L 100 25 16 1” 1“1/4 54 100
PA 425 SF 63290 L 120 25 16 1“ 1“1/4 54 120
PA 425 SF 6 32 90 L 130 25 16 1” 1“1/4 54 130
PA 425 SF 6 32 90 L 200 25 16 1” 1“1/4 54 200
PA 425 SF 6 40 90 25 16 1“ 1“1/2 63,5 -



PA 500 SF 6

Complete swage fitting

for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN inch flange size (inch) D

PA 525 SF 6 25 16 1” 1” 47,6
PA 532 SF 6 25 32 20 1“ 1 47,6
PA 532 SF 6 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 54
PA 532 SF 6 40 32 20 1"1/2 1”1/2 63,5
PA 540 SF 6 40 24 1"1/2 1"1/2 63,5
PA 540 SF 6 32 40 24 1"1/4 1"1/4 54
PA 540 SF 6 50 40 24 2" 2" 79,4
PA 550 SF 6 50 32 2" 2" 79,4
ANSAFF



PA 500 SF 6 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN inch flange size (inch) D

PA 520 SF 6 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 520 SF6 25 A 20 12 3/4" 1” 47,6
PA 525 SF6 20 A 20 16 1" 3/4" 41,3
PA 525 SF 6 A 25 16 1” 1" 47,6
PA 525 SF 632 A 25 16 1“ 1“1/4 54,0
PA 532 SF 6 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 54,0
PA 532 SF6 40 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/2 63,5
PA 540 SF 6 A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 63,5
PA 540 SF 6 50 A 40 24 1“1/2 2" 79,4
PA 550 SF 6 A 50 32 2" 2" 79,4

ANSAFlF



PA 500 SF 6 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D L
PA 525 SF 6 20 45 25 16 1” 3/4" 41,3 -
PA 525 SF 6 45 25 16 1” 1” 47,6 -
PA 525 SF 6 32 45 25 16 17 11/4 54 -
PA 532 SF 6 25 45 32 20 1” 1/4" 47,6 -
PA 532 SF 6 45 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 54 -
PA 532 SF 6 45 L 80 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 54 80
PA 532 SF 6 40 45 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/2 63,5 -
PA 540 SF 6 45 40 24 1"1/2 11/2 63,5 -
PA 540 SF 6 50 45 40 24 1"1/2 2" 79,4 -
PA 550 SF 6 45 50 32 2" 2" 79,4 -



PA 500 SF 6 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 520 SF 6 45 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 520 SF 6 25 45 A 20 12 3/4" 1" 47,6
PA 525 SF 6 45 A 25 16 1" 1" 47,6
PA 525 SF 6 32 45 A 25 16 1” 1“1/4 54,0
PA 532 SF6 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 1" 54,0
PA 532 SF 6 40 45 A 32 20 11/4 11/2 63,5
PA 540 SF 6 45 A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 63,5
PA 540 SF 6 50 45 A 40 24 11/2 2" 79,4
PA 550 SF 6 45 A 50 32 2" 2" 79,4



PA 500 SF 6 90

Complete swage fitting 90°

for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi

(SFS), material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated
Article category 1245

Designation

PA 525 SF 6 20 90
PA 525 SF 6 32 90
PA 525 SF 6 90

PA 525 SF 6 90 L 100
PA 532 SF 6 25 90
PA 532 SF 6 90

PA 532 SF 6 90 L 120
PA 532 SF 6 90 L 140
PA 532 SF 6 40 90
PA 540 SF 6 90

PA 540 SF 6 50 90
PA 550 SF 6 90

DN

25
25
25
25
32
32
32
32
32
40
40
50

size inch
16 1“
16 1
16 1“
16 1”
20 1"1/4
20 1"1/4
20 1“1/4
20 1"1/4
20 1"1/4
24 1"1/2
24 11/2
32 2"
ANSAFF

3/4"
1“1/4
”
1"
1
11/4
1“1/4
11/4
1"1/2
11/2
p”
o

flange size (inch) D

4,3
54
47,6
47,6
47,6
54
54
54
63,5
63,5
79,4
79,4

A
Y




PA 500 SF6 90 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN
PA 520 SF 6 25 90 A 20
PA 520 SF 6 90 A 20
PA 525 SF 6 20 90 A 25
PA 525 SF 6 90 A 25
PA 525 SF 6 32 90 A 25
PA 532 SF 6 40 90 A 32
PA 532 SF 690 A 32
PA 540 SF 6 90 A 40
PA 540 SF 6 50 90 A 40
PA 550 SF 6 90 A 50

size inch
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
16 1”
16 1
16 1
20 1"1/4
20 1“1/4
24 1"1/2
24 1"1/2
32 2"
ANSAFF

flange size (inch)

1
3/4"
3/4"
1
1“1/4
11/2
1“1/4
1“1/2
o
o

D

47,6
41,3
41,3
47,6
54,0
63,5
54,0
63,5
79,4
79,4

A

Y




PA 600 SF 6

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 600

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN flange size (inch) D

PA 650 SF 6 50 32 2" 2" 79,4



PA 600 SF 6 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 600

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

inch flange size (inch) D

Designation DN size

PA 650 SF 6 45 50 32 2"



PA 600 SF 6 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 600

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 650 SF 6 90 50 32 2" 2" 79,4




PA 700 SF 6

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 720 SF 6 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 720 SF 6 25 20 12 3/4" 1" 47,6
PA 725 SF 6 25 16 1” 1” 47,6
PA 725 SF 6 32 25 16 1" 1“1/4 54,0
PA 732 SF 6 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 54,0
PA 732 SF 6 40 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/2 63,5
PA 740 SF 6 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 63,5
PA 740 SF 6 50 40 24 11/2 2" 79,4



PA 700 SF 6 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 700

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi il i P gy
(SFS), material: steel, zinced, N
yellow passivate

Article category 1245

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 720 SF 6 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 720 SF 6 25 45 20 12 3/4" 1” 47,6
PA 725 SF 6 32 45 25 16 1” 1"1/4 54,0
PA 725 SF 6 45 25 16 1” 1” 47,6
PA 732 SF 6 40 45 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/2 63,5
PA 732 SF 6 45 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/4 54,0
PA 740 SF 6 45 40 24 1“1/2 1"1/2 63,5
PA 740 SF 6 50 45 40 24 11/2 2" 79,4



PA 700 SF 6 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 700

SAE flange connection, 6000 psi
(SFS), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1245

Designation DN
PA 720 SF 6 25 90 20
PA 720 SF 6 90 20
PA 725 SF 6 90 25
PA 725 SF 6 32 90 25
PA 732 SF 6 90 32
PA 732 SF 6 40 90 32
PA 740 SF 6 90 40
PA 740 SF 6 50 90 40

size inch
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
16 1”
16 1“
20 11/4
20 11/4
24 1"1/2
24 1"1/2
ANSAFF

flange size (inch) D

1
3/4"
1
11/4
1"1/4
11/2
1"1/2
”

47,6
41,3
47,6
54,0
54,0
63,5
63,5
79,4

A

Y




PA 400 SF 9

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 420 SF 9 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 420 SF 9 25 20 12 3/4" 1" 47,6
PA 420 SF 9 32 20 12 3/4" 1"1/4 54,0
PA 425 SF 9 25 16 1" 1” 47,6
PA 425 SF 9 20 25 16 1" 3/4" 41,3
PA 425 SF 9 32 25 16 1” 1"1/4 54,0



PA 400 SF 9 45

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 420 SF 9 25 45 20 12 3/4" 1” 47,6
PA 420 SF 9 32 45 20 12 3/4" 1"1/4 54,0
PA 420 SF 9 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 425 SF 9 32 45 25 16 1" 1"1/4 54,0
PA 425 SF 9 45 25 16 1" 1” 47,6



PA 400 SF 9 90

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 420 SF 9 25 90 20 12 3/4" 1” 47,6
PA 420 SF 9 90 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 425 SF 9 20 90 25 16 1” 3/4" 41,3
PA 425 SF 9 32 90 25 16 1” 1“1/4 54,0
PA 425 SF 9 90 25 16 1" 1" 47,6




PA 500 SF 9

Complete swage fitting

for HD 500

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 532 SF 9 32 20 1"1/4 1“1/4 54,0
PA 532 SF 9 40 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/2 63,5
PA 540 SF 9 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 63,5



PA 500 SF9 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Wﬂk

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D
PA 520 SF9 25 A 20 12 3/4" 17 47,6
PA 520 SF9 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 525 SF9 32 A 25 16 1” 1"1/4 54,0
PA 525 SF 9 A 25 16 1” 1” 47,6
PA 532 SF9 40 A 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/2 63,5
PA 532 SF9 A 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/4 54,0
PA 540 SF9 A 40 24 1“1/2 11/2 63,5



PA500SF945A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN
PA 520 SF 9 25 45 A 20
PA 520 SF9 45 A 20
PA 525 SF 9 32 45 A 25
PA 525 SF9 45 A 25
PA 532 SF 9 40 45 A 32
PA 532 SF9 45 A 32
PA 540 SF9 45 A 40

— — ﬂ'zf

size inch
12 3/4"
12 3/4"
16 1“
16 1”
20 1"1/4
20 1"1/4
24 1"1/2
ANSAFF

flange size (inch) D

1” 47,6
3/4" 41,3
1“1/4 54,0

1" 47,6
1“1/2 63,5
1“1/4 54,0
1“1/2 63,5

c h



PA 500 SF990 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN size inch
PA 520 SF 9 25 90 A 20 12 3/4"
PA 520 SF9 90 A 20 12 3/4"
PA 525 SF 9 32 90 A 25 16 1”
PA 525 SF9 90 A 25 16 1”
PA 532 SF9 4090 A 32 20 1“1/4
PA 532 SF 9 90 A 32 20 1“1/4
PA 540 SF 9 90 A 40 24 1“1/2
Hydraulikschlidu

flange size (inch)

1
3/4"
11/4
”
1"1/2
11/4
1"1/2

D

47,6
41,3
54,0
47,6
63,5
54,0
63,5




PA 700 SF 9

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D

PA 720 SF 9 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 720 SF 9 25 20 12 3/4" 1” 47,6
PA 725 SF 9 25 16 1" 17 47,6
PA 725 SF 9 32 25 16 1" 1“1/4 54,0
PA 732 SF 9 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 54,0
PA 732 SF 9 40 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/2 63,5
PA 740 SF 9 40 24 11/2 11/2 63,5



PA 700 SF 9 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 700
SAE flange connection 9000 psi, [y —
type Caterpillar, . |
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN size inch flange size (inch) D
PA 720 SF 9 25 45 20 12 3/4" 1” 47,6
PA 720 SF 9 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 41,3
PA 725 SF 9 32 45 25 16 1” 1"1/4 54,0
PA 725 SF 9 45 25 16 1" 1” 47,6
PA 732 SF 9 40 45 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/2 63,5
PA 732 SF 9 45 32 20 1“1/4 1"1/4 54,0
PA 740 SF 9 45 40 24 1“1/2 1"1/2 63,5



PA 700 SF 9 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 700

SAE flange connection 9000 psi,
type Caterpillar,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1269

Designation DN
PA 720 SF 9 25 90 20
PA 720 SF 9 90 20
PA 725 SF 9 90 25
PA 725 SF 9 32 90 25
PA 732 SF 9 40 90 32
PA 732 SF 9 90 32
PA 740 SF 9 90 40

size inch
12 3/4"

12 3/4"

16 1”

16 1“
20 11/4
20 11/4
24 1"1/2
ANSAFF

flange size (inch) D
1” 47,6
3/4" 41,3
1 47,6
1“1/4 54,0
1“1/2 63,5
1"1/4 54,0
1“1/2 63,5
c he




PA 400 FT

Complete swage fitting

for HD 400

with 0-ring, metric union nut,
Hanomag,

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1251

N\

thread

Designation
PA 420 FT 20 12 3/4" M 35x3
PA 425 FT 25 16 1” M 45x3




PA 400 AJF
Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

UNF thread, flat seat, ORFS
female fitting, material: steel,
zinced, yellow passivated

Article category 1253

Designation DN size inch thread T sw
PA 406 AJF 6 4 1/4" 9/16"-18 13 19
PA 410 AJF 10 6 3/8" 11/16"-16 15,9 22
PA 413 AJF 13 8 1/2* 13/16"-16 19,1 24
PA 416 AJF 16 10 5/8" 1-14 23,7 30
PA 420 AJF 20 12 3/4" 13/16-12 28,0 36
PA 425 AJF 25 16 1” 1"7/16-12 34,4 41



PA 400 AJF 45

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

UNF thread, flat seat, ORFS
female fitting, material: steel,
zinced, yellow passivated

Article category 1253

Designation DN inch thread sw
PA 406 AJF 45 6 4 1/4" 9/16"-18 13 19
PA 410 AJF 45 10 6 3/8" 11/16"-16 15,9 22
PA 413 AJF 45 13 8 1/2* 13/16"-16 19,1 24
PA 416 AJF 45 16 10 5/8" 1“-14 23,7 30
PA 420 AJF 45 20 12 3/4" 13/16-12 28,0 36
PA 425 AJF 45 25 16 1” 17/16-12 34,5 41



PA 400 AJF 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

UNF thread, flat seat, for ORFS
connection, material: steel,
zinced, yellow passivated

Article category 1253

Designation DN size inch thread T sw
PA 406 AJF 90 6 4 1/4" 9/16"-18 13 19
PA 410 AJF 90 10 6 3/8" 11/16"-16 15,9 22
PA 413 AJF 90 13 8 1/2* 13/16"-16 19,1 24
PA 416 AJF 90 16 10 5/8" 1-14 23,7 30
PA 420 AJF 90 20 12 3/4" 13/16-12 28,0 36
PA 425 AJF 90 25 16 1” 17/16"-12 34,5 41
PA 425 AJF 90 L 114 25 16 1” 17/16"-12 34,5 41
ANSAFF



PA 400 SO

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

0-connection, 0-ring sealing for

connecting sleeve,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1282

Designation backup ring
PA 410 SO 10 6 3/8" 6x2 10,1x6,8-0,8
PA 413 SO 13 8 1/2* 10x2 14,1x10,8-0,8
PA 420 SO 20 12 3/4" 16x2,1 21,1x17-0,8
PA 425 SO 25 16 1” 19x2,5 24,1x20x0,8



PA 500 SO

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

0-ring sealing for connecting

sleeve, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1282

Designation inch backup ring

PA 532 SO 32 20 1“1/4 33x2,5 38,1-34,0



PA 400 SFK

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

SAE flange, type Komatsu,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1283

Designation DN size inch D
PA 413 SFK 13 8 1/2* 34
PA 416 SFK 16 10 5/8" 34



PA 400 SFK 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

SAE flange, type Komatsu,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1283

Designation DN size inch D
PA 413 SFK 45 13 8 1/2" 34
PA 416 SFK 45 16 10 5/8" 34



PA 400 SFK 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400,

SAE flange, type Komatsu,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1283

Designation DN
PA 413 SFK 90 13
PA 416 SFK 90 16

size

10

inch

1/2"
5/8"

34
34




PA 400 AB

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

BSP female fitting with 60° cone

(DKR), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN
PA 406 AB 6
PA 410 AB 10
PA 413 AB 13
PA 416 AB 16
PA 416 AB 13 16
PA 416 AB 20 16
PA 420 AB 32
PA 420 AB 25 20
PA 425 AB 25
PA 425 AB 32 25

size inch thread
4 1/4" 1/4"
6 3/8" 3/8"
8 1/2" 1/2"
10 5/8" 5/8"
10 5/8" 1/2"
10 5/8" 3/4"
12 3/4" 3/4"
12 3/4" 1
16 1 1
16 1 1“1/4
ANSAFF

D

11,5
14,9
18,6
20,6
18,6
24,1
24,1
30,3
30,3
38,9

4

19
22
27
28
27
32
32
41
41
50




PA 400 AB 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

union BSP nut, 60° cone (DKR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 410 AB 45 10 6 3/8" 3/8" 14,9 22
PA 413 AB 45 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 18,6 27
PA 416 AB 45 16 10 5/8" 5/8" 20,6 28
PA 420 AB 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 420 AB 2545 20 12 3/4" 1" 30,3 41
PA 425 AB 3245 25 16 1” 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 425 AB 45 25 16 1” 1” 30,3 41
ANSAFF



PA 400 AB 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

union BSP nut, 60° cone (DKR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 410 AB 90 10 6 3/8" 3/8" 14,9 22
PA 413 AB 90 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 18,6 27
PA 416 AB 90 16 10 5/8" 5/8" 20,6 28
PA 416 AB 20 90 16 10 5/8" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 420 AB 90 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 425 AB 3290 25 16 1” 1"1/4 38,9 50
PA 425 AB 90 25 16 1" 1” 30,3 41



PA 500 AB

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

union BSP nut, 60° cone (DKR),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated
Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D A
PA 532 AB 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 540 AB 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55
PA 550 AB 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 500 AB A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

with BSP union nut, 60° cone
(DKR), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN
PA 520 AB A 20
PA 525 AB A 25
PA 532 AB A 32
PA 540 AB A 40
PA 550 AB A 50

size inch

12 3/4"

16 1“

20 1"1/4

24 1"1/2

32 2"
ANSAFF

thread

3/4"
1
1"1/4
11/2
o

24,1
30,3
38,9
44,9
56,7

sw

32
41
50
55
70




PA 500 AB 45
Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

with union BSP nut and 60° cone
(DKR), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 532 AB 45 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 540 AB 45 38 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55
PA 550 AB 45 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 500 AB 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500

with BSP union nut, 60° cone
(DKR), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D sw

PA 520 AB 45 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4 24,1 32

PA 525 AB 45 A 25 16 1" 1" 30,3 41

PA 532 AB 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50

PA 540 AB 45 A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55

PA 550 AB 45 A 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70
ANSAFF



PA 500 AB 90
Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

with BSP nut and 60° cone
(DKR), material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN
PA 532 AB 90 32
PA 540 AB 90 40
PA 550 AB 90 50

size inch thread D sw
20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55
32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 500 AB 90 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500

union BSP nut, 60° cone (DKR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 520 AB 90 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 525 AB 90 A 25 16 1" 1” 30,3 41
PA 532 AB 90 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 540 AB 90 A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55
PA 550 AB 90 A 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 700 AB

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

with 60° cone (DKR) and union
BSP nut, material: steel, zinced
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread
PA 720 AB 20 12 3/4" 3/4"
PA 725 AB 25 16 1“ 1“
PA 732 AB 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4
PA 740 AB 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2

,

24,1
30,3
38,9
44,9

sw

32
41
50
55




PA 700 AB 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 700

with 60° cone (DKR) and union
BSP nut, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 720 AB 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 725 AB 45 25 16 1 1“ 30,3 41
PA 732 AB 45 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 740 AB 45 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55



PA 700 AB 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 700

with 60° cone (DKR) and union
BSP nut, material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1287

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 720 AB 90 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 725 AB 90 25 16 1" 1" 30,3 41
PA 732 AB 90 32 20 1"1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 740 AB 90 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55



PA 500 AOB A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

0-ring, union nut, BSP thread,
60° cone (DKOR), y \‘m\m\
material: steel, zinced, y
yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 520 AOB A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 525 AOB A 25 16 1" 1" 30,3 41
PA 532 AOB A 32 20 1"1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 540 AOB A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55
PA 550 AOB A 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 500 AOB 45 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 500
0-ring, union nut, BSP thread,
60° cone (DKOR),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 520 AOB 45 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 525 AOB 45 A 25 16 1" 1“ 30,3 41
PA 532 AOB 45 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 540 AOB 45 A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55
PA 550 AOB 45 A 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 500 AOB 90 A

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500
0-ring, union nut, BSP thread,
60° cone (DKOR),

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 520 AOB 90 A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 525 AOB 90 A 25 16 1” 1" 30,3 41
PA 532 AOB 90 A 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 540 AOB 90 A 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55
PA 550 AOB 90 A 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 600 AOB

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 600

0-ring seal, union nut,

BSP thread, 60° cone (DKOR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw

PA 650 AOB 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 600 AOB 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 600
0-ring seal, union nut, BSP
thread, 60° cone (DKOR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw

PA 650 AOB 45 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 600 AOB 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 500
0-ring seal, union nut, BSP
thread, 60° cone (DKOR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread A B

PA 650 AOB 90 50 32 2" 2" 56,7 70



PA 700 AOB

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

0-ring seal, union nut and
BSP thread, 60° cone (DKOR), 3 \‘m\m\
material: steel, zinced, y
yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 720 AOB 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 725 AOB 25 16 1” 1“ 30,3 41
PA 732 AOB 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 740 AOB 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55



PA 700 AOB 45

Complete interlock swage
fitting 45° for HD 700
0-ring seal, union nut and
BSP thread, 60° cone (DKOR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 720 AOB 45 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 725 AOB 45 25 16 1” 1" 30,3 41
PA 732 AOB 45 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 740 AOB 45 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,9 55



PA 700 AOB 90

Complete interlock swage
fitting 90° for HD 700
0-ring seal, union nut and
BSP thread, 60° cone (DKOR),
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1288

Designation DN size inch thread D sw
PA 720 AOB 90 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32
PA 725 AOB 90 25 16 1“ 1“ 30,3 41
PA 732 AOB 90 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4 38,9 50
PA 740 AOB 90 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2 44,5 55



PA 400 AR

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

union BSP nut, flat seat,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1291

SW

Designation thread sw
PA 413 AR 13 8 1/2* 1/2* 18,6 27
PA 420 AR 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 24,1 32



PA 400 HB

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

male BSP thread, 60° cone seat

(AGR), material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated w

Article category 1294
Designation thread D
PA 406 HB 6 4 1/4* 1/4* 13,16
PA 410 HB 10 6 3/8" 3/8" 16,66
PA 413 HB 13 8 1/2" 1/2" 20,96
PA 416 HB 16 10 5/8" 5/8" 22,91
PA 420 HB 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 26,44
PA 420 HB 25 20 12 3/4" 1” 33,25
PA 425 HB 25 16 1“ 1” 33,25



PA 500 HB

Complete swage fitting
for HD 500

male BSP thread (AGR),

60° cone seat (AGR), Y T |

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1294

Designation inch thread D

PA 532 HB 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 41,91
PA 540 HB 40 24 1"1/2 1"1/2 47,80
PA 550 HB 50 32 2" 2" 59,62



PA 500 HB A

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 500

male BSP thread (AGR),

60° cone seat (AGR),

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1294

Designation inch thread D

PA 520 HB A 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 26,44

PA 525 HB A 25 16 1 1 33,25

PA 532 HB A 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 41,91

PA 540 HB A 40 24 1”1/2 1"1/2 47,80

PA 550 HB A 50 32 2" 2" 59,62
ANSAFF



PA 600 HB

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 600

with male BSP thread and

60° cone seat (AGR),

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1294

Designation thread A

PA 650 HB 50 32 2" 2" 59,62



PA 700 HB

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

with male BSP thread and

60° cone seat (AGR),

material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1294

Designation DN inch thread D

PA 720 HB 20 12 3/4" 3/4" 26,44

PA 725 HB 25 16 1 1 33,25

PA 732 HB 32 20 1"1/4 1"1/4 41,91

PA 740 HB 40 24 1"1/2 1"1/2 47,80
ANSAFF



PA 500 HBK A

Complete interlock swage

fitting for HD 500

male BSPT taper seal,
material: steel, zinced,
yellow passivated

Article category 1294

Designation

PA 520 HBK A
PA 525 HBK A
PA 532 HBK A
PA 540 HBK A
PA 550 HBK A

20
25
32
40
50

\

Y

12
16
20
24
32

inch

3/4"
1
1"1/4
11/2
o

thread

3/4"-14
111
1"1/4-11
1"1/2-11
211




PA 600 HBK _
Complete interlock swage '
fitting for HD 600

male BSPT taper seal, \

material: steel, zinced, - .
yellow passivated _ S X '—W
A [/
Article category 1294 ) \\h‘ml‘ |
=

Designation thread

PA 650 HBK 50 32 2" 2"-11




PA 700 HBK

Complete interlock swage
fitting for HD 700

male BSPT taper seal, \

yellow passivated ;
Article category 1294 ) \

material: steel, zinced, N . ’ .
T e

Designation inch thread

PA 720 HBK 20 12 3/4" 3/4"-14
PA 725 HBK 25 16 1” 1-11

PA 732 HBK 32 20 1“1/4 1“1/4-11
PA 740 HBK 40 24 1“1/2 1“1/2-11




PA 700 VB

Complete interlock swage
fitting connection for HD 700
double connection,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1297

Designation DN size inch
PA 720 VB 20 12 3/4"
PA 725 VB 25 16 1"
PA 732 VB 32 20 1"1/4
PA 740 VB 40 24 1“1/2



PA 500 VB A

Complete interlock swage
fitting connection for HD 500
double connection,

material: steel, zinced,

yellow passivated

Article category 1297

Designation DN size inch

PA 520 VB A 20 12 3/4"

PA 525 VB A 25 16 1“

PA 532 VB A 32 20 1“1/4

PA 540 VB A 40 24 1“1/2

PA 550 VB A 50 32 2"
ANSAFIF



C

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 600

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 600

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

101

115

135

142

105

145

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 600

ANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschliuec

108

118

139

148

103

116

137

143

146

106



Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
connection for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
connection for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

109

119

140

149

160

159

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 500

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 600

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 600

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 600

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 600

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 600

ANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschliuc

114

133

141

153

156

104

144

154



Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 600

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete interlock swage fitting
for HD 700

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

157

107

117

138

147

155

158

2

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

ANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschliuec

111

122

127

130

100



Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 600

Complete swage fitting 45°
for HD 700

Complete swage fitting 45°
French series

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

134

96-97

102

112

123

128

131

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 500

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 600

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 700

Complete swage fitting 90°
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting 90°,
French series for HD 400

Complete swage fitting for HD 400
Complete swage fitting for HD 400

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting for HD 400

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting for HD 400

HANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschliuche

12-13

15-16

30-32

bb4-46

49-51
69



Complete swage fitting for HD 400

Complete swage fitting for HD 400
Complete swage fitting for HD 400
Complete swage fitting for HD 400

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting for HD 400
Complete swage fitting for HD 400
Complete swage fitting for HD 400

Complete swage fitting
for HD 400

Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 500
Complete swage fitting for HD 600

120-121
124
126
129

150-151

Complete swage fitting, French series

P

PA 400 A 45
PA 400 A 90
PA 400 A

PA 400 AB 45
PA 400 AB 90
PA 400 AB

PA 400 AF 45
PA 400 AF 90
PA 400 AF

PA 400 AFS

PA 400 AJ 45
PA 400 AJ 90
PA 400 AJ

PA 400 AJF 45
PA 400 AJF 90
PA 400 AJF

PA 400 ALI

PA 400 AOL 45
PA 400 AOL 90
PA 400 AOL
PA 400 AOS 45
PA 400 AOS 90
PA 400 AOS A
PA 400 AOS

HANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschliuche

39



PA 400 AR

PA 400 FL

PA 400 FS

PA 400 FT

PA 400 HB

PA 400 HF

PA 400 HJ

PA 400 HL

PA 400 HN

PA 400 HS 45
PA 400 HS 90
PA 400 HS

PA 400 SF 45
PA 400 SF 6 45
PA 400 SF 6 90
PA 400 SF 6

PA 400 SF 9 45
PA 400 SF 9 90
PA 400 SF 9

PA 400 SF 90
PA 400 SF

PA 400 SFK 45
PA 400 SFK 90
PA 400 SFK

PA 400 SO

PA 400 SPF Q
PA 400 SPF

150 PA 400 SPL 90
13 PA 400 SPL 90Q
30 PA 400 SPL Q

120 PA 400 SPL

151 PA 500 A 45
38 PA 500 A 90
69 PA 500 A
31 PA 500 AB 45 A
74 PA 500 AB 45
33 PA 500 AB 90 A
34 PA 500 AB 90
32 PA 500 AB A
80 PA 500 AB
95 PA 500 AJ 45 A

96-97 PA 500 AJ 45
94 PA 500 AJ 90 A

111 PA 500 AJ 90

112 PA 500 AJ A

110 PA 500 AJ
81 PA 500 AOB 45 A
79 PA 500 AOB 90 A

127 PA 500 AOB A

128 PA 500 AOJ 45 A

126 PA 500 AOJ 90 A

124 PA 500 AOJ A
44 PA 500 AOL 45
42 PA 500 AOL

HANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschlidu h e



PA 500 AOS 45 A
PA 500 AOS 90A
PA 500 AOS A H
PA 500 AOS A

PA 500 AOSS 45 A
PA 500 AOSS 90 A
PA 500 AOSS A
PA 500 FL

PA 500 HB A

PA 500 HB

PA 500 HBK A
PA 500 HJ A

PA 500 HJ

PA 500 HN A

PA 500 HN

PA 500 HS A

PA 500 HS

PA 500 SF 45 A
PA 500 SF 45

PA 500 SF 6 45 A
PA 500 SF 6 45
PA 500 SF 6 90 A
PA 500 SF 6 90
PA 500 SF 6 A
PA 500 SF 6

PA 500 SF 9 45 A
PA 500 SF9 90 A

21 PA500SF9 A

22 PA 500 SF 9

29 PA 500 SF90 A

20 PA 500 SF 90

27 PA 500 SF A

28 PA 500 SF

26 PA 500 SO

14 PA 500 SPF
153 PA 500 SPL 90
152 PA 500 SPL
156 PA 500 VB A

71 PA 600 AOB 45

70 PA 600 AOB 90

76 PA 600 AOB

75 PA 600 HB

37 PA 600 HBK

35 PA 600 HJ

85 PA 600 HN

84 PA 600 SF 45
101 PA 600 SF 6 45
100 PA 600 SF 6 90
103 PA 600 SF 6
102 PA 600 SF 90

99 PA 600 SF

98 PA 700 AB 45
115 PA 700 AB 90
116 PA 700 AB

HANSAFFLEX

Hydraulikschliu he



PA 700 AJ 45

PA 700 AJ 90
PA 700 AJ

PA 700 AOB 45
PA 700 AOB 90
PA 700 AOB
PA 700 AOJ 45
PA 700 AOJ 90
PA 700 AOJ

PA 700 AOS 45
PA 700 AOS 90
PA 700 AOS

PA 700 HB

PA 700 HBK
PA 700 HJ

PA 700 HN

PA 700 HS

PA 700 SF 45
PA 700 SF 6 45
PA 700 SF 6 90
PA 700 SF 6
PA 700 SF 9 45
PA 700 SF 9 90
PA 700 SF 9

PA 700 SF 90
PA 700 SF

PA 700 VB

61 S

62 Swage fitting, French series 38





